

## Family Life Advisory Committee Monday, December 16, 2019 6:30 PM

## AGENDA

## **Location of Meeting:**

Carson High School, Room 148 1111 N. Saliman Road Carson City, NV 89701

- Introduction
- Approval of the minutes from: April 8, 2019
- Hand out the Nevada Revised Statute (NRS)
- Hand out the Carson City School District Family Life Advisory Committee Rules and Procedures
- Presentation by Tess Peterson Health Information Manager at Nevada Public Health Foundation (NPHF) on Statutory Rape Education
- View ABC's of STIS by Human Relations Media, 2019
- Next Meeting Date: February 10, 2020 @ 6:30 PM

If your item requires extended discussion, please request the chairperson to schedule the matter for a future meeting.

The agenda of this meeting has been posted at the following locations: (1) Department of Education, 700 East Fifth Street; (2) School Administration Office, 1402 W. King Street; (3) Carson City Public Library, 900 North Roop Street; and (4) Carson City Manager's Office, 201 N. Carson Street.

Carson City School District is pleased to provide accommodations for individuals with disabilities. If you have a disability, please let us know and we will provide assistance or accommodate you in any way that we possibly can.

<sup>\*</sup>Action may be taken on any agenda item unless noted "for discussion only."\*